

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE NORTH HAMPTON SELECT BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2020 6:00 PM

NORTH HAMPTON TOWN EXECUTIVE OFFICES NON-PUBLIC SESSION I 233 ATLANTIC AVENUE

NORTH HAMPTON TOWN EXECUTIVE OFFICES NON-PUBLIC SESSION II 233 ATLANTIC AVENUE

NORTH HAMPTON TOWN EXECUTIVE OFFICES NON-PUBLIC III 233 ATLANTIC AVENUE

- 1. <u>6:00PM Call to Order by the Chair</u>
- 2. Non-Public Session I Pursuant to RSA 91-A:3 II (a,c,e)
- 3. Non-Public Session II Pursuant to RSA 91-A:3 II (e, l)
- 4. Non-Public Session III Pursuant to RSA 91-A:3 II (e)
- <u>Any Other Item that may legally come before the Board</u> The Board reserves the right to take action on any item relative to the prudential administration of the Townøs affairs, which circumstances may require

At 1908 the Board came out of Non-Public Session and a Motion was made by Chair Maggiore to release the legal opinion from BCM Environmental Land & Law. LLC. Seconded by Selectman Miller. Motion carries 3-0.

6. <u>Adjournment</u> <u>Meeting adjourned at 1915.</u>

Respectfully, Janet Facella